

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1113380

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15						
Name:	Spot Description:						
Address 1:							
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section						
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section						
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW						
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:						
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)						
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84						
Purchaser:	County:						
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:						
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:						
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet						
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:						
Well Name: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt. Drilling Fluid Management Plan						
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)						
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:						
☐ SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:						
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:						
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:						
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #:						

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease l	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East V	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whether s with final chart(shut-in pre s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, flui	d recovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						gs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar			mple
Samples Sent to Geo	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Da	tum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	☐ No ☐ No									
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING		☐ Ne					
	0: 11-1-	· ·				ermediate, product		# O	T	d Damasat
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives
		AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	# Sacks	s Used Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing										
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Did you perform a hydrau	•					Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the to							= :	p question 3)	of the ACO	()
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the	e chemicai d	isciosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	or the ACO-1	<i>)</i>
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - I Footage of Each I					cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	i:	Liner Run:	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Prod	ducing Meth	ıod:		1				
			Flowing	Pumpin	g	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		M	METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVA	
Vented Sold		Open		Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled			
	bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)		(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)			

Form	CO1 - Well Completion						
Operator	OXY USA Inc.						
Well Name	GARDEN CITY I 1						
Doc ID	1113380						

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
ANNULAR HOLE VOLUME PLOT

Form	CO1 - Well Completion						
Operator	OXY USA Inc.						
Well Name	GARDEN CITY I 1						
Doc ID	1113380						

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3772	
TORONTO	3792	
LANSING	3857	
KANSAS CITY	4208	
MARMATON	4316	
CHEROKEE	4448	
ATOKA	4567	
MORROW	4647	
ST. GENEVIEVE	4724	
ST. LOUIS	4809	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03230 A

DATE TICKET NO OLD PROD INJ ☐ WDW DISTRICT Liberal LEASE Garden City I WELL NO. / STATE KS **ADDRESS** SERVICE CREW Kirby, Edm, Hector R, Juan L CITY STATE **AUTHORIZED BY EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS 21755 ARRIVED AT JOB 38119-19919 14 START OPERATION 30464-37724 FINISH OPERATION 30463-37547 RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT CLIOI 5K LB LB 414 LB ide Stoe - Regular pper Type Insert Float 210 1 08 631 (F4405 CF4556 EA CF 105 EA CF 41199 SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE	/ /
REPRESENTATIVE	15

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

irly / Jug





1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 1717- 03230

PRE	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICKET NO. ////~ 03230							
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRIC						Г			
CC111	Salt	LB	500		38	190	Oi			
				,						
E101	Heavy Equipment Mileage Blending + Mixina Service Charge Bulk Delivery Charges Depth Charge 1001-2000 Plug Container Utilization Charge Unit Mileage Charge Pickup Service Showsison	MI	225	5	25	1181	20			
CE240	Blandina + Mixina Service Charge	SK		1	05		75			
E/13	Bulle Delivery Charges	TM	2100	1	20	2520	1			
CE202	Depth Charac 1001-2000	4hrs	1	(1 1	00			
CE504	Plua Container Utilization Charge	Job	1			1875				
E100	Unit Mileage Charm Rickup	MI	75	3	19		22			
5003	Service Supervisor	EA	1			131	2			
	ė.									
•				* 28		* *				
		2								
,										
					X.					
						I OD DDINITING				



Cement Report

		i, Nalisas										
Customer Oxy USA			Lease No.			Date	Date 1-15-13					
Lease Ga		7n T		Well #			Service Receipt					
Casing		Depth		County F,	nny		State /					
Job Type	33/45ur	face-	Formation		/	Legal Descripti	on					
		Pipe D	Data	Perforating			g Data	Cement Data				
Casing size	45/4	24	Tubing Size			Shots	/Ft	Lead 350 sk Acon				
Depth	1806		Depth		From	From To 3%,CC, 1						
Volume	1000		Volume		From		То	- ,200 WCA-1				
							Tail in 243 sk PromPlus					
Well Conne	ection		Annulus Vol.		From		То	2%CC, 1/4#Poly				
Plug Depth	1762	04	Packer Depth		From		То					
	Casing	Tubing										
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		, ,)	Service					
0500				-				+. Rigup				
1000						<u></u>	ofton -	Break Cire.				
1040						ty Meet	.)					
1051	2000					sure t						
1053	200	1 4	150	5	Mix	350 sk	Alon (a)	12.1 PPG				
1121	200		5%	5	mix	245 sk F	rem Plus	@ 14.8 PPG				
1138			0		Shut	Bun	- Drop 7	top plug				
1142	100		0	5		place						
1201	500		102	1.2			- Adel:	Salt				
1220	500-110	0	112 - 10	ded	Bum	p Plug	- /	Float Held				
1225	1500				Press	ure Test	Casine					
1256		6			Relea	se Press	we -					
				D.			7					
	1											
					+							
					-							
Service Un	ite –	11702	38119/10010	30463/3	1	30464/						
		1755	Eclm	1/3	57541	/3/	724					
Driver Nam	ies /	inby	Kelmi	Hento	rK	Juan						
				Jerry	R	16	1	1), 1				
O 1 -	D	mānāli ca		7				enter Taylor Printing, Inc.				
Custom	er Represe	ntative	Sta	tion Mana	yeı		Cell	Taylor Printing, Inc.				

BASIC* ENERGY SERVICES

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

1717 03237 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: DISTRICT Liberal #1717 OLD PROD INJ WDW DATE OF JOB WELL NO. / **CUSTOMER** SERVICE CREW Kirby, Fd M, Ed B **ADDRESS** CITY STATE JOB TYPE: PTA 2-42 **AUTHORIZED BY** HRS **EQUIPMENT# EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED 1-19-13 **EQUIPMENT#** HRS 21755 ARRIVED AT JOB -38119-19919 -START OPERATION 14355-19883 FINISH OPERATION **RELEASED** MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT CL103 270 CC200 852 CC 109 alcium Chlorid 200 Heavy Equipment Mileage Hending + Mixing Service Charge E101 300 CF240 470 Detivery Charges E113 1504 (E201 75 E100 mI3 5003 EX CE403 Cement Pumper Additional his on Location 30 SEMEL **SUB TOTAL** CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	150	log	Hun	·~
		$\overline{}$		

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

OLOUD LITHO - Absent, TX



Cement Report

	Liberal, Kansas Lease No. Date 18 12									
Customer	Dxy US	SA		Lease No.			Service Receipt			
Lease Ga	caes C	ity I		Well #			State			
Casing		Depth		County Finney Legal Description						
Job Type &	TA		Formation							
		Pipe D		Perforating			g Data	nt Data		
Casing size	85/24	#	Tubing Size	6.6# DP		Shots		Lead &	200sk60/40 1,3%CC	
	8029		Depth 1904			904 ft	100sk	4 % Gre	1,3%CC	
Volume			Volume			04 ft	100sk			
Max Press			Max Press		From 18	60f+	To 2005K	Tail in	200 sk RenPh	
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From		10	27.C	e	
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service	Log		
2000	1-19-13				On Le	cation	- Spot +	- Riaus	2	
2215					Dail/	Pipe st	b+@ 19	04 ft -	Safety Meeting	
2235		200	10	4	1 ^		sh Water			
2238		200	27	4	mix 10	10 sk 60,	140 @ 13	3.5 PPG		
2244		50	0	4	Pump	2 BBL F	rsh Water	<u> </u>		
2246		50	2	4	Pump	18 BBL	Mud			
2252		Ø	18		Shut	Down	- Pull to			
0300	1-20-13	800		2	Pressu	retest Pl	ng-Test F	ailed - L	100	
0700									1 2/37,CC	
1032					Saffey	meetine	- DP:	set@/	1904 ft	
1043		180	27	4	Mix is	sosk co	1/40 @ 1	3.5 PRG		
1051		50	0	4	Displa	ce with	18 1313	L Fresh	Water	
1057		Ø	18		Shut	Down-	Pull to 108	30 ft - 1	SOC	
8436		800		1	Pressuc	etest Plu	a - Test F	ailed - We	ait on orders	
							ed 200 sk			
1800					1 2 7 1/2 1	_	@ 1883			
230a				ļ	#DP	Set 6 1	860A.	Safety	meeting	
2317		100	47	4.5	Pump	2005	k Prem F	Inc (a)	14.8 PPG	
2331		50	0	4	Displ	ace wir		3 Fresh		
2336		<u>Ø</u>	15		Shut	Down	<u>- WO</u>	C-Pull	to 1090ff	
0550	1-21-13	1000		ļ	Pressure test Plag					
							<u> </u>			
					מה א	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Service Uni	ts 21	755	38119/19919	14355	7725					
Driver Name	es K.	rby	EdM		3	Santiag	0			
						Ĺ	,			

Station Manager

Sirby Happer
Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc.



Cement Report

	Liberal	, Kansas					15								
Customer	Day US,	Ŋ		Lease No.			1 / 2	Date /-2/-/3							
Lease G	roder Ci	M I		Well #			Service Receipt								
Casing		Depth		County Finn	Wy .		State 145								
Job Type	70		Formation		, Le	egal Descriptio	n 								
		Pipe D	ata		Р	erforatin	g Data	Cement Data							
Casing size			Tubing Size 41/2	16.6 DP		Shots	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lead 70 sk 60/40							
Depth			Depth /080		From /O	80ft	[™] 505k	4% Gel							
Volume			Volume			0f1	10205/L								
Max Press			Max Press		From		To To	Tail in							
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From										
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From	····	То								
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log								
0605					Drill	Pipe S	et @ 10	80ft							
0611		100	13	4	mix	50 sk	60/40 @	13.5 PPG							
0615		50	0	4	Displ	ace w.	th Freshh	Sater							
0618		0	10		Shuts	Down -	Pull to	60f+							
·			KOD		BARR	deals.	COMMON CONTRA								
0740			5		mix à	20 sk	0/40 @ 13	5.5 PPG							
								····							
						=M									
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
							-								
Service Unit	is 21	755	3814/19919		7755										
Driver Name	es Ki	755 cby	Ed M	Ed 1	3										

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer Harper Taylor Printing, Inc.

CORRECT DISC	PRICE	2,430.00		2,446.00		88.54	673.08						1,575.00	493.50	1,804.80	1,125.00		239.25	393.75	1	11,250.00	22,518.92	ADJ DISC AMT		
COR		S		sə		69	63						ક્ર	63	69	မာ		cs	69	ક્ક	()	s	Φ		
	Discount	9.00		12.23		0.19	0.79			'	,	١.	5.25	1.05	1.20	1,125.00		3.19	131.25	412.50	375.00				
	_	\$ (ક	\$	69	8	69		ક્ક	\$	49	မာ	8	8	₩.	₩.	₩	\$	3 \$	\$ 0	\$		L	_	L
	Quantity	270		200		466	852						300	470	1504			75			30				
	Unit	SK	SK	Q	SK		Q	<u>Q</u>	Q	qı			im	mi	mi	ea		mi	ea	ea	hr				
		60/40 POZ		PREMIUM PLUS		CEMENT GEL	Calcium Chloride						Heavy Equipment Mileage	Blending & Mixing Service Charge	Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charge	Depth Charge		Car, Pickup or Van Mileage	Service Supervisor Charge		ADDITIONAL HRS ON LOCATIONS	SUBTOTAL	Less - 25% Discount		Total For Entire Job
	New Code	10779		10795		10345	10296						10357	10258	10360			10356	10354		10263				
	Old Code	CL 103		CL110		CC200	CC109						E101	CE240	E113			E100	8003		CE403				

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

February 04, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22193-00-00 GARDEN CITY I 1 NW/4 Sec.26-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT